KAProjects\ 0408 ENGRWAWECPAECP _01-COVER. dwg, 3/1/2019 11:55:00 AM

| GENERAL NOTES

1. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS TAKEN FROM AN FIELD RUN TOPOGRAPHIC
SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC; DATED JULY 2005 AND SITE
DEVELOPMENT PLAN SDP-06-102.

COORDINATES AND ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM —

NAD83(1991) AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS 3511

AND 35i2.

THE PROPERTY LINES SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD-RUN BOUNDARY SURVEY

PERFORMED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC. DATED MAY 2005.

. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED 'POR’ PER THE 10/06/2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING.

. THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS, CEMETERIES, OR HISTORIC STRUCTURES LOCATED ON
THIS PROPERTY.

BENCHMARKS
HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK 3511
N 557,110.367 £ 1,344,893.647  ELEV. 400.068

HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK 3512
N 555,100.814 B 1,342,733.092  ELLV. 329.743
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8. THERE ARE NO WETLAND OR FLOODPLAINS ON SITE. THERE IS 0.07 ACRES OF 15% STEEP
SLOPES ON SITE. R \

7. THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS HAS BEEN PREVIOUSLY FULFILLED BY THE
RETENTION OF 0.61 ACRES OF FOREST, BY THE REFORESTATION OF 0.39 ACRES OF N
FOREST, AND BY A FEE—IN-LIEU PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $22,215.80 FOR THE \\ N ~o_ )

¢ REMAINING 0.68 ACERS OF FOREST REQUIRED UNDER SDP-06-012. FINANCIAL SURETY T N TR L 2, STONE WAL WITH-—
FOR THE REQUIRED FOREST CONSERVATION IN THE AMOUNT OF $13,808.52 WAS POSTED N . » " COCATE ON BARCEL. 85 \
AS PART OF THE DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT UNDER SDP—-08-102. THE FOREST . [N o (NOT PART OF THIS %*@\;
CONSERVATION BOND FROM SDP-08-012 (NOW VOID), WAS TRANSFERED TO AU R SR -

SDP—-15-078. THE DEVELOPER OF THE CURRENT PROJECT/DESIGN WiLL BE REQUIRED TO

TRANSFER THE FOREST CONSERVATION BOND FROM SDP—-015-078 TO THE NEW SDP AND (N ' N '

COMPANSATE FOR ANY FOREST CONSERVATION ADJUSTMENT, IF NEEDED. L R
8. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE - ﬁ RN T

SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION ON . - RN _

THIS PROPERTY MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT . -~ i N 553850 T

THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE .
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§ REQUESTS PETITION APPLICATION OR BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT APPLICATIONS.
‘ %9. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED BY AN EXISTING UNDERGROUND DETENTION
: FACILITY (SDP~06-102), BIORETENTION FACILITIES AND PERVIOUS PAVING.
0. THERE ARE NO SPECIMEN OR CHAMPION TREES WITHIN THE LOD.
1. NO CRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER COR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES

VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1=2000

ADC MAP COORDINATE: PG. 32, GRID C4

§ SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE REQUIRED WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS,

| FOREST CONSERVATION AREAS AND 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN.

g%?z CURRENT ZONING IS POR. THE LAYOUT AND SETBACK REQUIREMENTS ARE BASED ON THE
§ MOST RESTRICTIVE BETWEEN THE BULK ZONING REQUREMENTS FOR POR (SECTION 115.0.8.)
% AND SUPPLEMENTARY ZONING DISTRICT REGULATIONS (SECTION 128.0.J.—HOUSING

% COMMISSION HOUSING DEVELOPMENT) OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS.
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EXISTING CONTOUR

S S

13, REFERENCE SDP—06-102, BALTIMORE KOREAN SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH. THE RETENTION= 0.10 AC. | £ T > SOILS BOUNDARY
. SUBJECT SITE WAS PARTIALLY CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED SITE EFORESTATION= 0,12 A (556} PROPOSED CONTOUR
DEVELOPMENT PLAN. ALSO REFERENCE SDP—15-078 FING VING. SDP-15-078 WAS ’ JOTAL = 0.22 AC. (95 N e — — — — — — EYISTING CURB AND GUTTER L7 PROPOSED SIDEWALK
2 - B i SIS ot VR § 3 LUt

AMENITY
LOPEN SPAZE

APPROVED BUT NOT CONSTRUCTED.
£ 14. REFERENCE PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER CONTRACT 34~4410-D WHICH HAS BEEN
£ CONSTRUCTED. IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE APPROVED PLANS AND IS IN SERVICE.
16, THE EXISTING 3 — 3 FT. TIERED RETAINING WALLS ARE NOT CONSIDERED STRUCTURES
{SDP—-06—102). ASLO SHOWN UNDER SDP—-15-078.
. APPROVAL OF THIS ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN (ECP) BY THE HOWARD SOIL
CONSERVATION DISTRICT DOES NOT GRANT APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED SEDIMENT

(PLAT 10441-19442)
. EXISTING TREFLINE

P Y Y L DROPOSED TREELINE

PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

: PROPOSED STORM DRAI
EXISTING LIGHT POLE e PROPOSED STORM DRAI

Y

Mmryiq\ﬁd St
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CONTROL SCHEME. THE FINAL PLAN SHALL INCLUDE A SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION DRAIN INLET
WHICH SHALL DETAIL SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROLS AND PHASING AND ADDRESS THE P EXISTING MAILBOX nE
PROJECT TEMPORARY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS. - SILT FENCE
EXISTING SION s8F SUPER SILT FENCE
LOD LOD T AE AT RRANAE
EXISTING SANTTARY MANHOLE " — "= = LT OF DISTURSANCE
L s P CURB MNLET PROTECTION
EXISTING SANITARY LINE —_ =
. 5P AT GRADE INLET PROTECTION
- EXISTING CLEANOUT
) PROPOSED PERWEABLE
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT % ) ) PAVEMENT
: EXISTING WATER LINE 2 PROPOSED DIVERSION
DIKE /SWALE
DR K % EXISTING FENCE

FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT

e PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED AMENT
OPEN SPACE

e o RIGHT-OF ~WAY LINE

EX. STEEP SLOPES

£X STEEP SLOPE
(>25%)

T

_ OF VAULY PIPES, X 1-8,
v B 217 CHP, B MH-1, f
£X, ¥H—-4 & ASS0C. ROP/ )

FOREST CONSERW
- LASEMENT #2
\RETENTION="0.20 AC. (8675 SR,
CFORESTATION= 0.04 AC (1624 S
i )

TOTAL = 0.24 AC. (10299 SF)
(PLAT 19441~19442)

ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN NARRATIVE

1. THE SITE HAS BEEN PREVIOUSLY MASS GRADED, PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER
INSTALLED, UNDERGROUND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PIPE STORAGE INSTALLED,
ON—SITE STORM DRAINAGE INSTALLED AND RETAINING WALLS CONSTRUCTED
{REFERENCE VOIDED SDP-06-102, BALTIMORE KOREAN SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST
CHURCH). NO ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS WERE COMPLETED AND PROJECT WAS
NEVER FINISHED PER SDP-06-102. THE PREVIOUSLY MENTIONED EXISTING
INFRASTRUCTURE WAS INCORPORATED INTO THE DESION UNDER SDP--15-078
(FINO VINO). NONE OF THE IMPROVEMENTS PROPOSED UNDER SDP-15-078 WERE:Z
CONSTRUCTED. THIS PLAN DOES NOT PROPOSE ANY DISTURBANCE BEYOND THE
ORIGINAL LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE ESTABLISHED FOR SDP-06-102.

187 PLELC
ROP CLASS 4
4 LF y
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2. THE SITE WAS PREVICUSLY CLEARED UNDER SDP—-06-102 (VOIDED) AND ALL
FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS WERE PREVIOCUSLY FULFILLED. NO ADDITIONAL
FOREST IMPACTS ARE PROPOSED. THERE ARE NO ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES
INCLUDING, STREAMS, STREAM BUFFERS, WETLANDS, WETLAND BUFFERS, 100-YEAR
FLOODPLAIN, FOREST OR WOODED RESOURCES PRESENT WITHIN THE LIMITS OF
DISTURBANCE.
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3. THE ORIGINALLY APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED DRAINAGE OUTFALL WILL B
RETAINED. THE INTENT OF THIS PLAN IS TO UTILIZE THE PREVICUSLY
CONSTRUCTED GRADES AND FEATURES AND 7O MINIMIZE FUTURE EARTHWORK AND
DISTURBANCE. THE SITE SLOPES NATURALLY FROM EAST TO WEST AND THE SITE T
IS GRADED TO MAINTAIN THESE NATURAL FLOW PATTERNS.

SN

OWNER/DEVELOPER
WODA GROUP, LLC
500 S. FROST STREET, 10TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS, OH 43215
(410) 721-7939

R

4. ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN (ESD) IS PROVIDED TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT
PRACTICABLE (MEP) BY THE REDUCTION OF IMPERVIOUS SURFACES THROUGH
BETTER SITE DESIGN, ALTERNATIVE SURFACES AND NON—STRUCTURAL PRACTICES,
INCLUDING THE USE OF FOUR MICRO—BIORETENTION FACILITIE

(M=8), STORM FILTERS WATER QUALITY DEVICE AND 4 AREAS OF PERVIOUS
PAVING (A—2). THE MBRS (M—6) AND PERVIOUS PAVING (A—2) WILL DISCHARGE

AR R R e
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TO THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM WHICH OUTFALLS AT THE EAST SIDE OF THE SITE. e
THE PROPOSED ESD PRACTICES SHALL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED. IN ! = .
| ADDITION, AN EXISTING UNDERGROUND FACILITY WILL PROVIDE THE 100-YR PEAK =7 P JENTION= 0.
| MANAGEMENT RUNOFF CONTROL TO THE ADJACENT PROPERTY. ! - REFORESTATION="0.23 AC (10195 SF) )
| - CUYOTAL = 0.54 AC. (23553 SF) /
§ - - i N /
§§ 5. SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR THIS SPECIFIC SITE PLAN WILL BE PROVIDED I : N\ (PLAT 19441-19442) -/ x  TTry
| THROUGH THE USE OF PERIMETER CONTROLS, SUPER SILT FENCE AND INLET - L NO. REVISION DATE
%é PROTECTION. SEDIMENT CONTROL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT - /-
%% { MENTS AND SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION - o ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN
g% 6. AS STATED IN #4 ABOVE, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THE PROJECT SHALL | VER g%”%gg i
|| BE MET THROUGH THE USE OF MICRO BIORETENTION FACILITIES (M—6), PERVIOUS | ‘
§§ PAVING (A—2), STORMFILTER WATER QUALITY DEVICE AND AN UNDERGROUND PIPE ! ) ROBINSON OVERLOOK %%
i B VTR A [l QT T oo 2 NOOT d . DA o o o N - e - g :
|| REQUREMENT 15 1w NG TR TOOTYR STORIBERE R Ry HOUSING COMMISSION HOUSING DEVELOPMENT:__ %8 _# APARTMENTS
?252 - o o - 7410 GRACE DRIVE COLUMBIA MD. 21045 *
| 7. AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE WILL BE PROVIDED FOR DISTURBANCE TO THE gs ZONED: POR
| STEEP SLOPES LOCATED ALONG THE REAR OF THE SITE. THE EXISTING STEEP L. 08684/F. 0005
%2 SLOPES WERE CREATED WHEN THE SITE WAS MASS GRADED UNDER SDP-06-102. e TAX MAP 35 BLOGK 22 SARCEL 8
| B “”X 1 i i i k. .
§3 N 35 1= Q?;%’@% - o s B0 ) . . 5TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND |
’ P © LOCATION: COLUMBIA, MD.; TAX MAP 35, BLOCK 22, PARCEL 86 1
IFORARY-CLA 5TH ELECTION DISTRICT |
P THOE N L PRESENT ZONING: POR §
T PARCEL AREA: 3.83 AC. » ‘
DP7 REFERENCES: SDP-06-102, SDP—15-078, F~07-092 ,
(PLAT# 19441-19442), ECP—15-046, BA—14—016, WP—16-040, § i
&

WP—17-004, BA—04-027C&Y
T USE OF STRUCTURES: FOUR — TEN UNIT BUILDINGS
e ONE — 8 UNIT BUILDING WITH COMMUNITY SPACE (BLDG #3)
TOTAL PARKING LOT AND BUILDING COVERAGE: 78,408 SF (1.80 AC.

OR 46.99% OF GROSS AREA)
AREA OF LANDSCAPE ISLAND: 2,815.21 SF (0.08 AC. OR 1.68% OF GROSS AREA)
LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA: 109,363 SF/2.51 AC

ENSBINEERS » BURVEYORS » PLANNERS

RR00 N. RiDBE Boap, SUTE 110, EvuicoTy 0Ty, MD 21043
TeL: 4180.461.7666 Fax: 4103.461.8861
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‘ o IR WETLANDS ON SITE: 0.00 AC. CERTIF} -

§ E - WETLAND BUFFERS ON SITE: 0.00 AC. PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE |

. APPROVED: HOWARD COUN EPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONIN Y STREAMS AND THEIR BUFFERS ON SITE: 0.00 AC. i THESE D .

| APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING SIECAS AND TLEIR SUIEERS ON SITE; 0.00 . N s | oy vy v voowens |

. R AREA OF EXISTING FOREST ON SITE: 0.61 AC. T WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY WL D 1

AL 7 [ TEo < [t CATERY. 7 AN . ~ i |3

. AREA OF STEEP SLOPES (15% OR GREATER): 0.07 AC DRAWN By LRC I B D R e |

e AREA WANAGED BY SOV (<THiS BLANY): 2.51 AC ' BRPIANON DATE: 09273030 |

£ REA MANAGED BY ESDV (*TH PLANY Z2.01 AC. COKED RY- g W DAl 04-27-2 ]

. M" 31919 SHEET INDEX “IMPERVIOUS AREA : 1.68 AC. ’ b | CHECKED BY: __ RHV .
. HORET RITA. AL X AN

- o O OPMENT CINFERIN MISIO DATE GREEN AREA: 0.83 AC. ) ; . o

. CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION g DATE e SESCRIPTION SHEETNO MIHU = 10% OF TOTAL 48 DWELLING UNITS = 4.8 UNITS (5 PROPOSED) Of01818 ) DATE: FEB 2019

g VIEW AL i NO AMENITY OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 3.83 AC x 25% = 0.96 AC. G TR % 4 ) N c

| o P COVER SHEET. ECP PLAN 1 0F 3 | AMENITY OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 0.8 AC. IE SCALE: AS SHOWN .

| Z-((-1] GRAPHIC SCALE 1"=J SCALE: 17=30" s A el *COMMUNITY CENTER REQUIREMENT: 20 SF/DWELLING UNITS .

é; __ : ) 2 - * o t GRADING AND LAYOUT PLAN 2 OF 3 = 20 SF X 4B UNITS = 960 SF W.0. NO 04-06 4 )

| CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE ; / Bl o et ‘ 5 @ - ‘ WM DRAINAGE AREA MAP TTOF 3 *COMMUNITY CENTER WILL BE LOCATED IN BUILDING #3 g SHEET 3

§ AL D ‘ 5 0 B8 — e e ‘ UNIFORM FEDERAL ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS (UFAS): 2 UNITS OF §§

A B R
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EX. FOREST CONSERVATION /
N AsEuEN 7
RETENTION= 0.31 AC. (13358 SF) '

REFORESTATION="0.23 AC (10195 SF) N\ '

TOTAL = 0.54 AC. (23553 SF) 7

' (PLAT 19441-19442)

TEMPORARY-CLASS |
RIPRAP_19" THICK

-~ OVER FULTE

- 0 PPE

QURS

1P
Co. DE?A%L R

ENTERLNE e

o
DEPRESSED

2. STOME WALL WiTH
5 OPEN FENCE ABOVE
LOCATE ON PARCEL 85 )
(NOT PART OF THIS PLAN}
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KAProjecs\04-00\ENGRGw\ECMECP_02-GRADING dwg, 3/1/2018 11:57:42 AM
"

SUPER SILT FENCE AT THE DIRECTION OF
'HE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

- SILT FENCE SHALL BE CURLED UPHILL NO
MORE THAN 35 FEET APART

- DOUBLE ROWS OF SUPER SILT FENCE
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE DIRECTION OF
THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

4

} .

L
URB AND

= PROP,

RETENTION= 0.10 AC. (4532
REFORESTATION= 0.12 AC (50

N 535" PAVED.
LEVEL PAD ~
DETAL R-3.05

JVATION

FOREST €O (
is

o FASEMENT

;\‘

, ASEMENT #2.
\RETENTION= 0.20 AC. (8675
EFORESTATION= 0.04 AC (1624

NOTES

2.  IMBRICATE SF/SSF N 35° SEGMENTS AS REQUIRED

SEDIMENT CONTROL N
NOTES AND/OR SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS.

INSTALLATION OF EART
TIMING RELATED TO 1
APPROVAL OF THIS EN
DOES NOT GRANT APR
INCLUDE A SEQUENC
PHASING AND ADDRESS

n

NOTE: LOCATE STOCKPILE AS
SHOWN HEREON OR AS DIRECTED
BY THE SEDIMENT CONTROL
INSPECTOR. STOCKPILES
EXCEEDING 15 FEET IN HEIGHT
SHALL BE BENCHED. STOCKPILES
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION B4.

CF EACH WORKING DAY.
IN ELEVATION.
APPLIED AT THE DIRECT

IN THE STANDARD SEDIMENT  CONTROL

1. ALL EARTH DIKES ARE 10 BE PLACED IN WORKING ORDER AT THE
UPHILL BY 2
3. EITHER PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION IS
"ECTOR  REGARDLESS OF DAYS/DA
4. THE FUTURE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SHALL INCLUDE A SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION OUTLINING

iDIKE, PERIMETER CONTROLS AND BASIN CONSTRUCTION. ALSO INCLUDED WiLL BE
PROPOSED RETAINING WALL INSTALLATION

CNMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN (ECP) BY TH
VAL OF THE PROPOSED SEDIMENT CONTROL SCHEM
CONSTRUCTION WHICH SHALL DETAIL SEDIMENT
THE PROJECT TEMPORARY STORMWATER

SOILS LEGEND

HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP #17

SYMBOL | NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP | KFACTOR| ERODIBLE [ HYDRIC
MaC MANCOR LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES 8 .28 NO NG
MaD MANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B 2k YES YES
MkE MANOR BRINKLOW COMPLEX, 25 TO 85 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY ROCKY B p: YES YES

SOILS NOTE:
FIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WiTH A SLOPE GREATER THANTS PERCENT OR THOSE SOILS wWiTH
A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT

.

N e
5'%5" PAVED
LEVEL PAD

ETARL R-3.05

i

STA 16151
T0=261.38%

STA 15459
TC=503,/0%

M,

oty !

W\,,,_M

o,

TION

]
|
-4
.
M
M,%%

HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
o
e

THE FINAL PLAN SHALL
& EROSION CONTROLS AND

R
MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS.

SCALE 17=30"

G

SF SF

e S B S Blinen S 550w S S 5 880 8§00 S 8l

LOD LOD

e SOTAES  DESTIR VSRR INRTER e

STANDARD

AT GRADE
INLET PROTECTION

i
3 INLET PROTECTION
i

OWNER/DEVELOPER

WODA GROUP, LLC

500 S. FROST STREET, 10TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS, OH 43215
(410) 721-7939

PROPERTY LINE
RIGHT-0F-WAY UNE

ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING MAILBOX

EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
EAISTING SANITARY UINE
EXISTING CLEANQUT

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING WATER UNE
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN INLET
PROPOSED CURB AND GUTIER

R R e D R e i

EXISTING CONTOUR
PROPOSED CONTCUR

R

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION

ENTRANCE

PROPOSED CURB

MICRO-

BIORETENTION AREA (1-6)

B R s

P i

EX STEEP SLOPE
(>25%)

e s

PROPOSED AMENITY

OPEN SPACE

A e g

R S Ay

NO. REVISION

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN
GRADING, SOIL EROSION
AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
ROBINSON OVERLOOK
HOUSING COMMISSION HOUSING DEVELOPMENT:__9§ # APARTMENTS
7410 GRACE DRIVE COLUMBIA, MD. 21045

ZONED: POR
L. 08884/F. 0005

H

ENBINEERSE » BURVEYORS « FPLANNERS

Z300 N, Ripse Roap, Buime 114, EvnicoTy Gy, MD 21043
TEL: 410.4861.7666 Fax: 410.461.8961

R

1

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

DESIGN BY: RHV | HERERY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS o

Eol © D0 L WRE PREPARTD OR APPROVED BY ME, AND |

, . THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL

DRAWN BY: LRC ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
T L GF MARYLAND, LICENSE WO, 15103
DPRATON DATE Go-7-3020

CHECKED BY: RHY
DATE: FEB 2018
SCALE: AS SHOWN

W.0. NO.o _ 0406
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-7 EX. FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT 1 _

ETENTION= 0.37 AC. (13358 SF)

%:Foaswow 0,23 AC (10195 s:f) )
‘mm = 0.54 AC. 72“5353 se

S A
A S R AR

B

0.0 S,
Ol B-501
;EE SHEET 1. G

R N O S

SRR e
. i

i

S A s B

MICROBIORETENTION NOTES:

3. PROVIDE

IN BOTION 1O PREVENT COMPACTION

MICRO-BIORETENTION (UNDERDRAIN)
NOT 10 SCALE

£4_ROAD CENTERY ﬁe;,.._//

1. ONLY THE SIDES OF MICROBIORETENTION ARE TO BE WRAPPED IN FILTER FABRIC.

AT THE BOTTOM OF THE MICROBIORETNTION wiLL CAUSE THE MBR TO FAIL, AND THERFORE SHalL NOT
2. WRAP THE PERFORATED MBR UNDERDRAIN PIPE WiTH 1/47 MESH (4x4) OR SMALLER GALVANIZED HARDWARE
5 MINIMUM SPACING BETWEEN UNDER DRAIN AND PERFERATED PIPE THROUGH STONE RESI\/O:R OR SPACE

FILTER FABRIC BETWEE

N LAYER OR

BE INSTALLED.

CLOTH.

S i 5
e "G DETAL R3.01

SWM DAMAP

SCALE: 17=40

PIPE EQUALLY ACROSS BOTTOM FOR SMALL BIOS. (SEE PLANS)
% Y] Az,
Op QO Op
1S D o> : ROUND PLASTIC
Q/i’a S’ INLET . , UND PLAST]
=0 ™ ol o ATRILM G "?E\
PROVIDE SOD- >0 pevoa 5 PROVIDE SOD 7 AL GRA% 75
| T » DiN ‘ ROVL ooy s £ ” NDING
ABOVE MULCH , 3 MULCH 12 POB%’\.T& PROVIDE SOD ABOVE MULCH 3 &deu,%; \ N égmf{O\‘DiV
o LAYER ABOVE MULCH i LAYES 9
FLEV. B ELEV. B . s
ELEV. Ot 22 XXAXRXXXAL ELEV. C > g XA
18" PLANTING SOIL oA TTAT T 18" PLANTING SOIL ; -
(SEE PLANTING SOIL B SEE PLANTING SCIL : :
CHARACTERISTICS) DROVIDE FILTER =50 CHARACTERISTICS) P (}\' f)f Fzgj Egﬂ\\_f 476" OVERFLOW
oS i X N S N 47 Rf
4" PEA GRAVEL: A <S'?E,Qm5\ 6" SOUD PVC 4" PEA GRAVEL: - FABRIC (SI0E ORC )]~ DisTReUTION PiPE
(1/8"-3/8" STONE) : Rt - / (1/8"-3/8" STONE) At
ELEV. D HOPE OUTFALL ELEV. D :
197 457 ELEV. £ /" (SEE PROFLE) » yeo ELEVE gwg}ggguzﬁigw
WASHED STONE 7 WASHED STONE RESEVOR
ELEV. F ELEV. F —
ADDITIONA ' ADDITIONAL T25% ESOv ©
STONE (REA ) STONE (REY) 40% VOIS
ELEV. G , ELEV. Gy : :
* pere. pve \ I UNDER DRAIN 50" MiN
S s pae ROTOTILL AND SAND AUGHENTATION 10 OUTFALL (ST PLANS)

(PLAT

s ﬁ
ETENTION= 0.10 4C (4552 F)
EFORESTATION= 0.12 AC (5026 SF)
TOTAL = 0.22 AC. (9558 SF):

1944119442}

MICRO-BIORETENTION (OVERFLOW)

NOT 10 SCALE

APPROVED:

HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

3-19-19

Sﬁiéé SE%.G?%E%? ENGINEERING DIVISION 4

DATE

3-1-19

CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT

DATE

SWM PRE-POST DEVELOPMENT PEAK FLOW ANALYSIS

DRAINAGE AREA AREA 100-YR
EXISTING DA#1 3.32 AC. 15.25 CFS
PROPOSED DA#1 3.11 AC. 27.15 CFS
UNDERGROUND FACILITY POST RELEASE RATE o 14.09 CFS
EXISTING DA#2 12.82 AC. 64.45 CFS
PROPOSED DA#2 12.42 AC. 64.84 CFS
UNMANAGED - 0.39 CFS
EXISTING DA#3 0.18 AC. 0.77 CFS
PROPOSED DA#3 0.18 AC. 0.77 CFS
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APPENDIX B 4.C SPECIFICATIONS FOR
LANDSCAPE i?«ééi"iLTRA:TSON & INFILTRATION BERMS
1. MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

THE ALLOWABLE MATERIALS TO BE USED IN THESE P

2. FILTERING OR PLANTING SOIL

THE SOIL SHALL i MIX, FREE OF STONES, STUMPS,

TWO INCHES. NG ©

MICRO—~BIORETENTION

PLANTING OR MAINTENANCE

JOHNSON GRASS,
SHALL BE TESTE
* SOIL COMi

* ORGANIC (
MIXTURE <«

TC\O - (‘1 %N
LOAMY SAND (B0%—85%)
AND COMPOST (40%).

OPERATIONS.

MICRO~BIORETENTION.

HAER MATERIALS  OR SUBSTANCES SHALL BE

PRACTICE THAT MAY BE BARMFUL TO PLANT
THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE

OR OTHER NOXIOUS WEEDS AS SPECIFIED UNDER COMAR 15.08.01.05. THE
2 AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA
PONENT — LOAMY SAND OR SAND
UM 10% BY DRY WEIGHT (ASTM D 2974
AND COMPOST (35% TO 40%)

LOAM (USDA SO TEXTURAL

RAIN

OF BERMU

* CLAY CONTENT — MEDIA SHALL HAVE A CLAY CONTENT OF LESS THAN 5%
* PH RANGE - SHOULD BE BETWEEN 5.5 — 7.0. AMENDMENTS (E.G., LIME, ‘?O\i SULFATE
BE MIXED IN TO THE SOL TO INCREASE  OR DECREASE PH.
THERE SHALL BU AT LEAST ONE SOIL TEST PER PROJECT. EACH TEST SHALL CONSIST OF
SOIL TEST FOR P4, AND ADDITIONAL TESTS OF ORGANIC MATTER, AND SOLUBLE SALTS. A ?
REQUIRED FROM THE SITE STOCKPILED TOPSOIL. IF TOPSOL IS IMPORTED, THEN A TEXTURE A
PERFORMED FOR FACH LOCATION WHERE THE TOPSOIL WAS EXCAVATED.

N

3. COMPACTIO

REQUIRED BACK
EXCAVATED USING
EQUIPMENT WITH TURF
WiTH LARGE LU
INFILTRATION RATLS

COMPACTION CAN BE
OPERATION SUCH A%
THE SOIL PROF!
THE ENGINEER.
FROM HEAVY EQUHPMENT.

ROTOTILL 2 TO 3 N
OPTIONAL SAND LAYER.
THE TOPSOIL OVER THE Sf
m: SAND/TOPSOI

HEN BACKFILUING THE 8!
ws HIN THE BIO NTION
SUPPLY SOILS AND SAND.
OR A DOZER/LOADER WIT

4. PLANT MATE R‘AL
RECOMMENDED PLANT &
AR5,

5. PLANT
COMPOST 1S A BEIT
INVERT AND OTHER LOW

CHISEL
THROUGH

THE

PLOW, RIPPE

THE

PUMP ANY PONDED
FIRST PLACE 3 TO 4 INCHES OF TOPSOW

AND LAYER,

ORETENTION F,
BASIN.
GRADE

USE

TIRES. USE OF
OR HIGH-PRESSURE TIRES W
AND IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. COMPACTION WiLL

ANT TO MINIMIZE COMPACTION OF
.. WHEN POSSIBLE,
LOADER,
TYPE

EXCAVATION HOES
CONTRACTOR SHOULD USE WIDE
EQUIPMENT WITH

LL CAUSE EX(‘ SSIVE COMPACTIC
SIGNIFICANTLY CONTRIBUTE

OR SUBSOILER.
12 !NCH COMPACTION
TOTILLERS TYPICALLY DO NOT THL DEEP ENQUGH

TO CREATE A GRADATION ZONE.
ACILITY, PLACE SOIL IN LIFTS 127
HEAVY EQUIPMENT
BIORETENTION MATERIALS Wi

MARSH TRACKS.

INSTALLATION
ER ORGANIC MATERIAL SOURCE,

TO 3", SHREDDED OR CHIPPED HARDWOCD MULCH

CHIPS WiLL FLOAT
NOT ACCEPTABLL.
ROOTSTOCK OF THE
PLANT ROOT BALL

OF THE PLANTING P1
AND MAINTAIN THE
COVER AFTER B
FIRST GROWING S
GRASSES AND

AND

DJ\N;

THE T
NATURAL CYCLING
ADDING FERTILI
MULCH ARE USE!
FEET.

D TO AME

6. UNDERDRAINS

UNDERDRAINS SHOULD MEET
— SHOULD BE
OR AASHTO-M—278) N A GRAVEL LAYER.

* PIPE

PS 28,

MOVE TO THE

STALLATION.
ASON ONLY.

THE PRIMARY
RS DEFEATS, OR AT A

r—deLD B8E PLANTED SO
SHALL BE AT LEAST SiX

PERIMETER OF
SHREDDED MULCH MUST BE WELL AGED (8
PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE KEPT MOIST DUQ*\’G TRANSPORT
1/8TH OF THE BALL IS ABOVE

INCHES LARGER THAN THE DIAM

BOTH THE BASE OF

BACKFILL

ZONE.

CHES OF SAND INTO THE BASE OF THE BIORETE
WATER BEFORE PREPARING (ROTOTILLING) BASE.
OVER THE SAND,
THE REMAINDER OF THE TOPSOIL TO
0 18"

AATERIAL FOR S\%iCRG—SiOREYENTigN PRACTICE

THESE Tt
SUBSTITUTE METHODS

TO REMOVE ORIGINAL
TRACK OR MARSH
RROW TRACKS OR

ALLEVIATED AT THE BAS" OF THE BIORETENTION FACILITY BY USING A
LLING OPERATIONS ARE
MUST BE APP

SQIL. IF
TRACK
NARROW T
N RESULTING

A HINDRANCE 7O
DA GRASS,

ROCTS OR QTHER SHAILAR OBJECTS LARGER THAN
MIKED OR DUMPED WITHIN THE
GROWTH, OR PROVE

FREE

fatatt o

THE

QUACKGRASS,

PLANTING SOIL

CLASSIFICATION).
IN GENERAL, THIS CAN BE
OR SANDY LOAM (30%),

PLUS

OTH THE
u

SULFUR) MAY

STANDARD

RAL ANALYSIS IS
ALYSIS SHALL BE

BIORETENTION PRACTICES AND THE
PRACTICES ARE
EQU!?MENT, OR LIGHT

iRES, RUBBER TIRES
N REDUCED

TO DESIGN FAILURE.

PRIMARY THLING

TO REFRACTURE

on ot
ROVED BY

TC REDUCE THE EFFEC’S OF COMPACTION

NION

TH UGHT

S CAN

IS LESS LIKELY TO FLOAT,
AREAS. MULCH SHOULD BE PLACED IN SURROUNDING

EQUIP

BE FOUND

DO NOT U

AND SHOULD BE
TO A UNIFORM TrﬂCKNCSS oF 27

FACILITY BEFORE BACKFILLING

THE

WHEN BACKFILLING

PLACED IN

THEN ROTOTILL
FINAL GRADE.
SE HEAVY EQUIPMENT
CAN BE USED AROCUND THE PERIMETER OF THE BASIN 10
MENT SUCH AS A COMPACT LOADER

IN APPENDIX A, SECTION

THE

IS THE ONLY ACCEPTED MULCH. PINE MULCH AND WOOD

THE BOQtTExf\H ON AREA

12

DURING A ST{\QM EVENT
MONTHS) FOR ACCEPTANC
AND ON-SITE SrOQAGE THE

AND ARE

FINAL GRADE SURFACE. THE DIAMETER

AETER OF

THE PLANTING BALL.

SET

STRAIGHT DURING THE ENTIRE PLANTING PROCESS. THOROUGHLY WATER GROUND BE

ND THE SOIL.

(E.G., PVC OF HDPE),

* PERFORATIONS -
ON CENTER

WITH A

I PERFORATED PIPE IS USED, PERFORATIONS SHOULD BE 3/8" DIA
MINIMUM OF FOUR HOLES PER ROW.

TREES SHaALL BE
STAKES ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED  ON
JME SEED SHOULD BE DRILLED INTO THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST
UGS SHALL BE PLANTED FOLLOWING
CIFICATIONS PROVIDE ENCUGH ORGANIC MATERIAL
THE BIORETENTION STRUCTURE IS
IMPEDES THIS GOAL.
ROTOTILL UREA FERTILIZER AT A

FUNCTION OF
ANIMUR,

OR 4x4) GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH.

* GRAVEL
BELOW THE

TO PROVIDE

%

UNDERDRAIN
PART OF THE

OBSERVATION WL
FEET OF SURFACE AREA).
7. MISCELLANEQ
THESE PRACTIC

IS

B.4.B SPECIHICA

THESE SPECHF
ARE NOT EXCLU
INDIVIDUAL

A CLEAN-—

LS AND/OR CLEAN-OUT

MAY NOT BE CONSTRUCTED UNTI

TIONS FOR PERME
CATIONS INCLUDE

ISIVE OR LIMITING. THE DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROJECTS AND SPECIFIC CONDITIONS.

PERVIOUS CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS

DESiGN THICKNESS
THE CONCRETE

325.9R, ACH 3
PROCEDURES.

MIX & INSTALLATION
PERVIOUS CONCR
BE TESTED (E.G.,
TIME, RATE

AGGREGATE — PLRVIOUS

GRADATIONS INCLUDE ASTM C 33 NO. 67 (3/4 IN. TO NO. 4),
(3/8 IN. TO NO.BD) SIEVES. SINGLE—SIZED AGGREGATE (UP TO 1 INCH) MAY

WATER CONTENT

PROPER INCLUSION OF CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES.

ASTM C 94 OR

— PERVIOUS CONC
8 SHALL SUPPORT
APPLICATIONS MAY BE DESIGNED USING

CONCRETE

THE

BRACED

THE QUTSIDE OF

THE

USING 27 BY 27 STAKES ONLY AS NECESSARY AND FOR THE
TREE BALL.
ONE INCH.

GRASS

THE NON-—GRASS GROUND COVER PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS.

THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:
4" TO 8" DIAMETER, SLOTTED OR PERFORATED RIGID PLASTIC PIPE (ASTMF
THE PREFERRED MATERIAL IS

FINES

iMUM

PERFORMANCE OF
A 4" LAYER OF PEA GRAVEL (1/8" 70 3/8” STONE) SHALL
TO PREVENT MIGRATION OF

LTER BED WHEN BED THICKNESS EXCEEDS 24”.
THIS MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE FOR UNDERDRAIN SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT A
PIPES MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE

IN TC THE UNDERDRAIN.

RETE APPLICATIONS SHALL

AASHTO M 157 MAY ALSO BE USED.

THE GRAVEL LAYER (NO. 57 STONE PREFERRED) SHALL BE AT LEAST
UNDERDRAIN.
* THE MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE SHALL BE AT A MIN

* A RIGID, NON-PERFORATED OBSERVATION WELL MUST BE PROVID
CUT PORT AND MONITOR

0.5% SLOPE.
£D (ONE PER EVERY 1,0000 SQUARE FEET)

RATE OF 2

SLOTT

THE FILTER.

EDA

BE LOCATED BETWEEN THE FILTER

~ TRADITIONAL PORTLAND CEMENTS (ASTM C 150, C
ETE APPLICATIONS. PHOSPHORUS ADMIXTURES
TRIAL BATCHING) PRIOR TO CONSTRUC
OF STRENGTH DEVELOPMENT, POROSITY, PERMEABILITY) CAN BE DETERMINED.

MAY ALSO BE USED.
TION SO THAT

MAINIMUM

BE DESIGNED SO "Pﬁ\T
TRAFFIC  AND \!FHsCLE TYPES THAT WILL BE

L ALL CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA HAS BEEN STABIL

ABLE PAVEMENTS & REINFORCED TURF
INFORMATION ON ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS FOR TYPICAL APPLICATIONS AND
DEVELOPING SPECIFICATIONS FOR

TO ADEQUATELY SUPPLY NUTRIENTS FROM
TO IMPROVE WATER QUALITY.
ONLY ADD FERTILIZER ¥ WOOD CHIPS OR

POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE

788, TYPE
RIGID PIPE

METER LOCATED 8"
PIPE SHALL BE WRAPPED WiTH A 1/47 (NO. 4

¥ THICK ABOVE AND

MEDIA AND

THIS LAYER MAY BE CONSIDERED

MINIMUM SLOPE OF 0.57%.
PER EVERY 1000 SQUARE

ZED.

THE THICKNESS OF
CARRIED.
EITHER STANDARD PAVEMENT PROCEDURES (L..G., AASHTO, ACH

OR) OR USING STRUCTURAL VALUES DERIVED FROM FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT DESIGN

1157) MAY BE USED N
MATERIALS SHOULD

CRITICAL PROPERTIES (£.G., SETTLING

CONTAINS A LIMITED FINE AGGREGATE CONTENT. COMMONLY USED

NO. 8 (3/8 iN. TO NO.16) AND NO. 89

- WATER-TO—CEMENT RATIOS BETWEEN 0.27 AND 0.30 ARE
WATER QUALITY  SHOULD MEET ACI 30A.

ALSC BE USED.

USED ROUTINELY

WITH

AS A GENERAL
RULE, POTABLE WATER SHOULD BE USED ALTHOUGH RECYCLED CONCRETE PRODUCTION WATER MEETING

ADMIXTURES — CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES (£.G., RETARDERS OR HYDRATION—STABILIZERS) ARE USED TO OBTAIN

SPECIAL PROPERT

ADMIXTURES) AND ASTM € 260 (AIR ENTRAIN
BASE COURSE

RECOMMENDATIONS.

2. PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVEMENTS (PICP)
THICK, AND MEET ASTM
A231.2 REQUIREMENTS. APPLICATIONS SHOULD MAVE 20% OR MORE (40% PREFERRED) OF THE SURFACE

PAVER BLOCKS -

AREA OPEN. INS
COURSE

FALLA

INFILL MATERIALS
OR SANDY LOAM,
C—33 SAND.

BASE COURSE
ASSUMED OPEN

THE

3. REINFORCED TURF

REINFORCED GRASS PAVEMENT (RGP) — WHETHER USED WITH GRASS OR GRAVEL, THE RGP

BASE
PORE SPACE OF

BLOCKS SHOULD BE

EITHER 37

MATERIALS AND DIMENSIONS SPECIFIED IN

PICP BLOCKS SHALL BE PLACED ON A

iN. OR 4 |

ONE~INCH

COURSE SHALL BE AASHTO NO. 3 OR 4 COURSE AGGR
30% (n=0.30).

IN PERVICUS CONCRETE USE  OF ADMIXTURES SHOULD MEET ASTM C 494 (CHEMICAL
NG ADMIXTURES) AND CLOSELY FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S

~ THE DA\S‘: COURSE SHALL BE AASHTO NO. 3 OR 4 COURSE
AGGREGATE WITH AN ASSUMED OPEN PORE SPACE OF 30% (n=0.30).

C 836 OR CSA

LATION SHOULD FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, EXCEPT THAT INFILL AND BASE
THIS APPENDIX SHALL BE FOLLOWED.

AND LEVELING COURSE — OPENINGS SHALL BE FILLED WITH ASTM C-33 GRADED SAND

THICK LEVELING COURSE OF ASTM

ECGATE WiTH AN

THICKNESS

SHALL BE AT LEAST 1-3/4" THICK WITH A LOAD CAPACITY CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING THE TRAFFIC AN

SOILS NOTE:

THAN

HIGHLY ERQODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE SOWILS

WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER 5 PERCENT.

oo B JEHI T MILL t
PERMEABLE PAVEMENT DETAIL VEHICLE TYPES THAT Wi B2 CARRIED.
NOT 10 SCALE
DA 1% IMPERY] Rv DA | ESDv | MINBAUM [MAXIMUM] VOLUME | AREASF |PERV AREAJIMP AREA 7 ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN PRAGTICE (CF)
REQ YOLUME VOLUME | PROVIDED * DRAINAGE AREA FACHITY PERVEABLE MICROBIO LANUBCAPE GRERN BG GRAVHE. STORM X 30y
1 24.48 0.36 0.25 577 271 834 230 10678 5995 3682 AREA # TREATED i MUMBER | PAVEMBMT RETENTION NFILTRATION ROOF SWALE TRENCH ALTER X VOLUME
2 2903 | on | o7 | 39 156 s 510 7510 5315 2195 ! 10676 MBRI M 530 0 o 0 o 0 © 830
< R = = 2 7510 MBR2 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 o 510
3 2464 | 027 | 026 | 453 252 655 650 11116 8377 2739 3 11116 MBRS o 850 o o N N o o 650
4 1566 | 019 | 029 | 364 202 526 525 12708 10718 1990 4 12708 MBR4 0 595 0 o o o o 0 505
5 10000 | 095 | 008 ] 531 295 767 765 3726 0 3726 5 3726 PP 785 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 785
6 10000 ] 095 1 010 1 637 354 920 218 4471 9 4471 6 4471 Pp2 918 s} s} 0 e 0 0 0 18
o
7 10000 | 095 § 005 | 319 177 450 459 2236 0 2236 ; g;;; ig; j:g g g g g g g g j:g
8 10000 | 095 | 005 | 319 177 460 459 2236 0 2236 . 52977 om0 o o o o o . o S50
9 7338 | 071 | 120 | 5571 3095 8046 5598 52272 13913 | 38359
TOTAL ESDv BY SUBAREA 5068 13277 10734 108953 | 45318 | 61634 TOTALAREA 106953 s¢ TOTAL ESDVPROVIDED 10714
TOTAL AREA TREATED 2.46 TREATED 246 AC
T Y
SOILS LEGEND
HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP #17
SYMBOL {NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP | KFACTOR| ERODIBLE | HYDRIC
MaC MANOR LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES B e NO NO
MaD MANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B 24 YES NO
MkF MANOR BRINKLOW COMPLEX, 25 TO 65 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY ROCKY B W32 YES NO

OPERATION AND M

AINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR

i

LANSCAPE %%?%i?%é;?%{} é M-3), MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6),

LEGEND:

RAIN GARDENS (M

), Bl ORETENTION SWALE (M-8 .

1. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN
LAYER ANNUALLY. MAINTENANCE

AND ENH

EXISTING CONTOUR

NCED FILTERS (M-2)

PLANT MATERIAL, MULTCH LAYER AND SOIL
WULCH AND SCIL 1S UMITED TO CORRECTING

PROPQOSED CONTOUR

58 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER

PROPOSED CURB AND GUTIER

AREAS OF ERGSION OR WASH O ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE W praesss
THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL S BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT

INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE L ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL PRUNING.

ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLAN TERIAL IS LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: 2000

MARYLAND STORMW.

L

EACH YEAR.

MATER!

AND bﬁRUBS, AND REPLACE ALL

ATER DESIGN

2. THE OWNER SHALL
DURING THE
D‘S"}SF“ VEGETATION CONSIDER
L WITH ACCEPTABLE REPRLA

3. THE OWNER SHALL

REPLACED EVERY

i fl“""

REMOVED BEFORE TH

4. THE OWNER SHALL CORRECT SOiL EROSION ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WiTH A
CNCE PER MONTH AND AFTER EACH

MINDBAUM OF

NUAL, VOLUME Hl, TABLE A4.1 AND 2.
PLANT IN THE SPRING AND IN THE FALL OF
THE OWNER SHALL REMOVE DEAD AND
ZYOND TREATMENT, REPLACE DEAD PLANT

PERFORM A
IE INSPEC

EXISTING UTLITY POLE
EXISTING LIGHT POLE
EXISTING MAILBOX

EXISTRG SIGN

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

MENT PLANT .«J\T{PV-L, TREAT DISEASED TREES
ICIENT STAKES AND WIRES.
NSP" T THE MULCH EACH SPRING. THE MULCH SHALL BE
TO THREE YEARS. THE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER SHALL BE
NEW LAYER IS APPLIED.

EXISTING SANITARY UNE
EXISTING CLEANOUT
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

HEAVY STORM.

EXISTING WATER LINE
D STORM DRAIN

AR

SRR

2 T R o
g‘%‘é@ i ES PROPOSED STORM DRAIN INLET
1. ﬁxP?RO\J‘AE Of THIS SIMPUIFIED ECP DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN g
PPROVAL OF ANY SUBSEQUENT AND ASSOCIATED BUILDING AND/OR Efwr(‘é{; n‘%”?S\ |
FIELD LOCATED)
\;P\ADn\C PERMIT §
2. REVIEW OF THIS PLAN FGR COMPLIANCE wWiTH ZONING AND \STRNG TREELRE
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS SHALL OCCUR o oD
AT THE PERMIT S TAGES; THEREFORE, THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT 10 EXISTING FENCE %
Aub IONAL AND MORE DETAILED COMMENTS AS THE PLAN \n - w'“' :
GRESSES THROUGH THE PERMIT PROCESS. - PROPERIY LINE :
3. TH’{_RE IS A CLASS R2 EPHEMERAL STREAM WHICH CROSSES THE e e RIGHT-O0F-WAY LINE
‘o THWEST CORNER OF THE SITE AND HAS A 100" STREAM BUFFER. SOILS BOUNDARY
A WETLAND ASSESSM E\JT FOUND NO WETLANDS ON SITE. THE -
TOPOGRAPHY DOES NOT RESULT IN ANY STEEP SLOPES. ACCORDING 7 PROPOSED SIDEWALK
TO CURRENT DFIRM ADPDJV‘CD BY FEMA AND HOWARD COUNTY, .
THERE IS ?\!i) 100YH ?L*\/CDP’:&"\!N LO‘CATED ON THIS PROPERTY. PROPOSED PERMEABLE
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR PAVEMENT
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED
PERMEABLE PAVEMENT (A-2) DRAINAGE AREA
1. THE OWNER SHALL PERIODICALLY SWEEP (OR VACUUM POROUS CONCRET . < ROPOSER DIVERSION
PAVEMENT) THE PAVEMENT SURFACES TO REDUCE SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION AND rima? Km,? i;g /QS;;‘T{‘\ERS’GN
ENSURE CONTINUED SURFACE POROSITY. SWEEPING SHOULD BE PERFORMED AT VIR DTALL
LEAST TWICE ANNUALLY wWiTH A COMMERCIAL CLEANING UNIT. WASHING OR £X. STEEP SLOPES
COMPRESSED AIR UNITS SHOULD NOT BE USED TO PERFORM SURFACE CLEANING. - e
2. THE OWNER SHALL PERIO LEAN DRAINAGE PIPES, I\__,S STONE EDGE X STEEEP SLOPE
DRAINS AND OTHER SsRJC N OR DRAINING TO THE SUBBASE. (>25%)
3. THE OWNER SHALL USE DEIC IN MODERATION. DEICERS SHOULD BE DROPOSED AMEMT
NON-TOXIC AND BE APPLIED EITHER AS CALCIUM MAGNESIUM ACETATE OR AS OPEN SPACE ’
PRETREATED SALT.
4, THE OWNER SHALL ENSURE SMOW PLOWING IS PERFORMED CAREFULLY WITH
BLADES SET ONE INCH ABOVE T SURFACE. PLOWED SNOW PILES AND SNOWMELT
SHOULD NOT BE DIRECTED TO | EABLE PAVEMENT.
=
Appendix B.4. Construction Specifications for Envirg Site Design Practices %
Table B.4.1 Materials Specili for Micre-Bi Rsin Gardens & Landscape Infilivation-
Riaterinl Specifieation Size Mates
tant see Appendix A, Table A4 wa tantings sre sit ific
Planting soil loamy sand (60 - 65%) & wa USDA soil types loamy sand or sandy loam; clay content < 5%
[2’ t0 4 deep] compost (35 - 40%)
or
sandy logm (30%),
coarse sand (30%) &
compast (40%)
: . Win, 1% by dry weight
Organic confent (ASTM D 2974)
Muich shredded hardwood aged 6 h imumy no pine or woed chips
Pea gravel diepteagm pea gravel: ASTM-D-448 NO.SORNO. 9
{1/8” TO 3/8™)
Curtain drain omamental stone: washed stone: 27105
cobbles
Geotextile wa PE Type | nonwoven
Gravel (underdrains and AASHTO M-43 NO.STORNO. 6
infiliration berms) AGGREGATE
318" 10 314"}
Underdrain piping F 758, Type PS 28 or AASHTO | 47 10 67 rigid schedule 40 | Slotied Orpsffemteé pips; 3/87 perf. @ 67 on center, 4 holes per
1M-278 PVC or SDR35 row; minimurn of 37 of gravel over pipes; not nesessary
d pipes. Perf pipe shall be wrapped with %-inch
ivanized hardware cloth
Poured in place concrete (if MEHA Mix Mo, 3; {7, = 3360 nfa on-site testing of in-place ¢ regaired:
required) psi @ 28 days, normal weight, 28 day strength and shump test; all consrete design {cast-in-place
air-entrained; reinfercing to or p{ewc&s{} rot using prevzousiy approved State or local
mest ASTM-615-60 3 § .’ticszgﬂ 1gs sealed and approved by &
1 lieensed in the State of Maryiand
- design to include meeting ACH Code 350.8/89,; vertical lnading
[H-10 or H-20); allowsble horizontal loading (based on soil
oressyres); and analysis of potential cracking
Sand AASHTO-M-6 or ASTM-C-33 | 0.027100.04” Sand substitutions such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO)
#10 are not acceptable, No calcium carbonated or dolomitic sand
substitutions are accepiable. No “rock dust” can be used for sand.
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WODA GROUP, LLC
50C S. FROST STREET, 10TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS, OH 43215
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